CH \$40.00 502266 10916291

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) <b>PATENT</b>	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Po-Ying Chan Hui Sharat Singh Hossein Salimi-Moosavil Hasan Tahir Gerald J. Waliweber Hrair Kirakossian Tracy Matray	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ACLARA BIOSCIENCES, INC.     Internal Address: 1288 Pear Avenue     Mountain View, CA 94043
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Same as above
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>14 December 2004</u></li> </ul>	City. Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes 🖾 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/916,291 filed 10 August 2004 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen C. Macevicz, Registration No. 30,285	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Customer Service No. 33603	
Internal Address: ACLARA BIOSCIENCES, INC.	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
1288 Pear Avenue Mountain View CA 94943 Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number: 50-2266
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Stephen C. Macevicz, Registration No <u>. 30,285</u> Signature	Bate 16 December 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

700139175

# PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0686

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us,

#### CHAN-HUI, Po-Ying, Oakland, California, SINGH, Sharat, Los Altos, California and SALIMI-MOOSAVI, Hossein, Sunnyvale, California TAHIR, Hasan, Foster City, California WALLWEBER, Gerald J., La Honda, California KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair, San Jose, California MATRAY, Tracy, Campbell, California

does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

### ACLARA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Mountain View, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each of our entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries entitled:

# DETECTING AND PROFILING MOLECULAR COMPLEXES

as described and/or claimed in the provisional patent application, identified as follows: \*

Serial Number: <u>10/916,291</u> and filing date: <u>10 August 2004</u>

(2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in each of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

\* We hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

PATENT Page 1 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0687 Attorney Docket: 086.05US

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

#### **Special Power of Attorney**

To the extent allowable by law, each of us hereby appoints Assignor, acting through any of its officers, as attorney-in-fact to act in each of our names and capacities, either separately or collectively, to do any and all of the following: To execute any document necessary or desirable for the purpose of securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof; and to represent each one of us, or all of us, and to transact all business related to securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, in or before any national or international patent office, agency, bureau, or tribunal.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective upon execution and shall remain in full force and effect until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent or the last-to-expire patent based on any application referred to above, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof.

#### Understood and Agreed:

SINGH, Sharat

HOSSEIN, Salimi-Moosavi

// August 2004 \_\_\_\_\_ Date

10 Dec. 2004 August 2004 Date

August 200 Date 12-03-2004

PATENT Page 2 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0688

Sy Harm Tahin TAHIR, Hasan

WALLWEBER, Gerald J.

Hrair Kirokessian

MATRAY, Matray

Date

Date

<u>12-7-09</u> Date

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California) ) County of Santa Clara)

On 16 Dec. 2004 before me, Virginia Griffith, Notary Public personally appeared SINGH, Sharat, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith Noran Public

Seal



SS.

Page 3 PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0689

State of California) County of Santa Clara)

On 13 Dec 2004, before me, Virginia Griffith, Notary Public personally appeared SALIMI-MOOSAVI, Hossein, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



SS.

SS.

Inginis Juffith Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

State of California) County of Santa Clara)

On Dec. 3 2md, before me, Virginia Griffith, Notary Public personally appeared TAHIR, Hasan, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Siffith, Notery P

Seal



Page 4 PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0690 /2004 01:03 FAX 650 210 1210

Attorney Docket: 086.05US

State of California) County of Santa Clara)

On <u>*Dec.* 2, 2004</u>, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith. Notary Public

Seal



SS.

Page 5 PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0691 2004 01:03 FAX 650 210 1210

Attorney Docket: 086.05US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us,

CHAN-HUI, Po-Ying, Oakland, California, SINGH, Sharat, Los Altos, California and SALIMI-MOOSAVI, Hossein, Sunnyvale, California TAHIR, Hasan, Foster City, California WALLWEBER, Gerald J., La Honda, California KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair, San Jose, California MATRAY, Tracy, Campbell, California

does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

### ACLARA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Mountain View, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each of our entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries entitled:

## DETECTING AND PROFILING MOLECULAR COMPLEXES

as described and/or claimed in the provisional patent application, identified as follows: \*

Serial Number: <u>10/916,291</u> and filing date: <u>10 August 2004</u>

(2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in each of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

\* We hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

PATENT Page 1 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0692

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

### **Special Power of Attorney**

To the extent allowable by law, each of us hereby appoints Assignor, acting through any of its officers, as attorney-in-fact to act in each of our names and capacities, either separately or collectively, to do any and all of the following: To execute any document necessary or desirable for the purpose of securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof; and to represent each one of us, or all of us, and to transact all business related to securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, in or before any national or international patent office, agency, bureau, or tribunal.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective upon execution and shall remain in full force and effect until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent or the last-to-expire patent based on any application referred to above, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof.

### Understood and Agreed:

CHAN-HUI, Po-Ying

Date

SINGH, Sharat

Date

HOSSEIN, Salimi-Moosavi

Date

PATENT Page 2 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0693

TAHIR, Hasan

Ge

KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair

Date

Date

MATRAY, Matray

Date

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California) ) County of Santa Clara)

ss.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>SINGH, Sharat</u>, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

PATENT Page 3 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0694

State of California) County of Santa Clara)

SS.

\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared On\_\_\_\_\_ SALIMI-MOOSAVI, Hossein, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

State of California) **SS**. County of Santa Clara)

\_\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared On TAHIR, Hasan, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

Page 4 PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0695  $\sim$ 

Attorney Docket: 086.05US

State of California) ) County of Santa Clara)

SS.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair</u>, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Seal

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

PATENT Page 5 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0696

1

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us,

#### CHAN-HUI, Po-Ying, Oakland, California, SINGH, Sharat, Los Altos, California and SALIMI-MOOSAVI, Hossein, Sunnyvale, California TAHIR, Hasan, Foster City, California WALLWEBER, Gerald J., La Honda, California KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair, San Jose, California MATRAY, Tracy, Campbell, California

does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

### ACLARA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Mountain View, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each of our entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries entitled:

## DETECTING AND PROFILING MOLECULAR COMPLEXES

as described and/or claimed in the provisional patent application, identified as follows: \*

Serial Number:	<u>10/916,291</u>
and filing date:	<u>10 August 2004</u>

(2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in each of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

\* We hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

PATENT Page 1 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0697

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

#### Special Power of Attorney

To the extent allowable by law, each of us hereby appoints Assignor, acting through any of its officers, as attorney-in-fact to act in each of our names and capacities, either separately or collectively, to do any and all of the following: To execute any document necessary or desirable for the purpose of securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof; and to represent each one of us, or all of us, and to transact all business related to securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, in or before any national or international patent office, agency, bureau, or tribunal.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective upon execution and shall remain in full force and effect until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent or the last-to-expire patent based on any application referred to above, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof.

### Understood and Agreed:

CHAN-HUI, Po-Ying

Date

SINGH, Sharat

Date

HOSSEIN, Salimi-Moosavi

Date

PATENT <sup>Page 2</sup> REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0698

TAHIR, Hasan

Date

WALLWEBER, Gerald J.

Date

**KIRAKOSSIAN**, Hrair

Date

MATRAY, Matrav

114/04

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California) SS. County of Santa Clara)

\_\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared On SINGH, Sharat, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

Page 3 PATENT REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0699

State of California) ) County of Santa Clara)

SS.

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>SALIMI-MOOSAVI, Hossein</u>, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

State of California) ) ss. County of Santa Clara)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, <u>Virginia Griffith, Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>TAHIR, Hasan</u>, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

PATENT Page 4 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0700

State of California) ) County of Santa Clara)

SS.

On \_\_\_\_\_, before me, Virginia Griffith, Notary Public personally appeared KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Virginia Griffith, Notary Public

Seal

PATENT Page 5 REEL: 015470 FRAME: 0701

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004**